Base Line Item Detail					Gardner M. Bishop Inc.		J. Fletcher Creamer and Son, Inc.		D'Annunzio & Sons, Inc.		IEW Construction Group, Inc	
Item No.	Unit Code	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT
1	1D10MOB	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$88,500.00	\$88,500.00	\$101,800.00	\$101,800.00	\$152,427.32	\$152,427.32
2	1G01SCH	1	L.S.	Progress Schedule	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3	1HFP001	1	L.S.	Fuel Price Adjustment (This is a NO BID, Lump Sum item for this contract. The Lump Sum price is \$1,000. Enter a Unit Price of \$1,000 as your bid item for this item.)	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4	2C02EMB	525	C.Y.	Embankment, Grade A	\$25.00	\$13,125.00	\$50.00	\$26,250.00	\$70.00	\$36,750.00	\$50.99	\$26,769.75
5	3A07ABC	490	S.Y.	Aggregate Base Course, 6.5" Thick	\$7.00	\$3,430.00	\$10.00	\$4,900.00	\$25.00	\$12,250.00	\$8.47	\$4,150.30
6	3B21SUP	225	Ton	Superpave Hot Mix Asphalt 25H 64 Base Course	\$75.00	\$16,875.00	\$100.00	\$22,500.00	\$350.00	\$78,750.00	\$78.67	\$17,700.75
7	3B24SUP	95	Ton	Superpave Hot Mix Asphalt 19H 76 Intermediate Course	\$75.00	\$7,125.00	\$110.00	\$10,450.00	\$350.00	\$33,250.00	\$93.24	\$8,857.80
8	3B25SUP	65	Ton	Superpave Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5H 76 Surface Course	\$75.00	\$4,875.00	\$2,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$350.00	\$22,750.00	\$94.70	\$6,155.50
9	3C01BRS	35	S.Y.	Berm Surfacing, 3 Inches Thick	\$45.00	\$1,575.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$229.02	\$8,015.70
10	5B01CSD	1,900.00	L.F.	Cleaning Existing Storm Drains	\$10.00	\$19,000.00	\$25.00	\$47,500.00	\$8.00	\$15,200.00	\$22.33	\$42,427.00
11	5B00VID	700	L.F.	Video Inspection of Pipes	\$12.00	\$8,400.00	\$30.00	\$21,000.00	\$6.00	\$4,200.00	\$7.75	\$5,425.00
12	5B07PLR	285	L.F.	15" Pipe Liner	\$440.00	\$125,400.00	\$250.00	\$71,250.00	\$360.00	\$102,600.00	\$358.21	\$102,089.85
13	5B04PLR	945	L.F.	18" Pipe Liner	\$440.00	\$415,800.00	\$170.00	\$160,650.00	\$315.00	\$297,675.00	\$279.52	\$264,146.40
14	5B10PLR	240	L.F.	21" Pipe Liner	\$440.00	\$105,600.00	\$190.00	\$45,600.00	\$315.00	\$75,600.00	\$301.84	\$72,441.60
15	5B00PLR	50	L.F.	24" Pipe Liner	\$440.00	\$22,000.00	\$320.00	\$16,000.00	\$550.00	\$27,500.00	\$569.62	\$28,481.00

Base Line Item Detail					Gardner M. Bishop Inc.		J. Fletcher Creamer and Son, Inc.		D'Annunzio & Sons, Inc.		IEW Construction Group, Inc	
16	5B15RC3	320	L.F.	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	\$525.00	\$168,000.00	\$700.00	\$224,000.00	\$600.00	\$192,000.00	\$425.33	\$136,105.60
17	5B18RC3	265	L.F.	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	\$525.00	\$139,125.00	\$700.00	\$185,500.00	\$700.00	\$185,500.00	\$417.10	\$110,531.50
18	5B24RC3	130	L.F.	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	\$525.00	\$68,250.00	\$850.00	\$110,500.00	\$500.00	\$65,000.00	\$433.17	\$56,312.10
19	5C01ND1	1	Each	Inlet, Type D1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,717.07	\$4,717.07
20	5C01ND3	4	Each	Inlet, Type D3	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,592.81	\$18,371.24
21	5C05NG1	2	Each	New Inlet Frame & Grate, Type G-1	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,172.90	\$2,345.80
22	5C05NG2	1	Each	New Inlet Frame & Grate, Type G-2	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,636.49	\$1,636.49
23	5C05NG3	25	Each	New Inlet Frame & Grate, Type G-3	\$1,800.00	\$45,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,570.25	\$39,256.25
24	5D00001	10	C.Y.	Fill Abandoned Pipe	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,286.09	\$12,860.90
25	5F01VCA	390	L.F.	Concrete Curb, Type A	\$75.00	\$29,250.00	\$30.00	\$11,700.00	\$40.00	\$15,600.00	\$90.82	\$35,419.80
26	5J01RBG	230	L.F.	Removal of Beam Guide rail	\$25.00	\$5,750.00	\$30.00	\$6,900.00	\$5.00	\$1,150.00	\$9.40	\$2,162.00
27	5J52BGR	230	L.F.	Beam Guide Rail	\$60.00	\$13,800.00	\$50.00	\$11,500.00	\$65.00	\$14,950.00	\$42.61	\$9,800.30
28	5J53RRS	20	L.F.	Rub Rail	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$79.93	\$1,598.60
29	5P21LLS	265	L.F.	Traffic Stripes, Long - Life, thermoplastic	\$6.00	\$1,590.00	\$14.00	\$3,710.00	\$15.00	\$3,975.00	\$7.93	\$2,101.45
30	5Q01FOB	1	L.S.	Furnish Field Office, Type B	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$30,467.18	\$30,467.18
31	5Q02MFB	9	Month	Maintain Field Office, Type B	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$33,300.00	\$3,498.46	\$31,486.14

Base Line Item Detail					Gardner M. Bishop Inc.		J. Fletcher Creamer and Son, Inc.		D'Annunzio & Sons, Inc.		IEW Construction Group, Inc	
32	5ZM01ERR	1	C.P.	Force Account for Emergency & Routine Roadway and Bridge Repairs (This is a NO-BID, Cost-Plus item for this contract. The Cost-Plus price is \$100,000. Enter a Unit Price of \$100,000 as your bid for this item.)	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
33	7C01TOP	90	S.Y.	Topsoil	\$60.00	\$5,400.00	\$40.00	\$3,600.00	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$14.95	\$1,345.50
34	7D01SED	90	S.Y.	Seeding, Type A	\$6.00	\$540.00	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$5.00	\$450.00	\$11.49	\$1,034.10
35	8A01MPT	1	L.S.	Furnishing Traffic Control Devices	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$404,705.69	\$404,705.69
36	8B00004	4	Each	Placing and Removing Portable Variable Message Sign	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,591.93	\$14,367.72
37	8B15MPT	1,100.00	M.H.	Traffic Protection Patrol	\$1.00	\$1,100.00	\$1.00	\$1,100.00	\$30.00	\$33,000.00	\$101.49	\$111,639.00
38	8B16MPT	700	M.H.	Uniformed Flagman	\$1.00	\$700.00	\$1.00	\$700.00	\$85.00	\$59,500.00	\$89.18	\$62,426.00
Base Total						\$1,561,110.00		\$1,771,210.00		\$1,797,000.00		\$1,931,778.40